

GUJARAT WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE BOARD						
LAKHPAT REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY SCHEME PART						
Programme :- General Budget Demand -67 (WSS-6 General)						
Name of work = Providing Supplying ,Lowering laying & Jointing of D.I. Pipe Line at Nagviri Village Site. Lakhpat Regional Water Supply Scheme for General Budget Demand -67 (WSS-6 General)						
TALUKA :- LAKHPAT				Dist.-Kachchh		
::::: SCHEDULE - B ::::::						
Schedule Showing the Approximate Itemwise Quantites of Work to be Carried out Under this Contract.						
Cost Put to the Tender RS. 66,08,826=73						
Sr. No.	ITEM	QTY	TENDER RATE	RATE IN FIGHURE	PER	AMOUNT
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	ITEM NO.1					
	Providing and supplying D.I. pipes for following nominal bore diameter with internal cement mortar lining including all taxes, insurance, transportation, freight charges, octroi, inspection charges, loading, unloading, conveyance to departmental stores, stacking etc. complete as per (IS - 8329 / 2000)	1177.00	4583.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Three only	RMT	5394191.00
	400 MM DIA D.I. K-7 PIPE LINE WITH E.D.					
2	ITEM NO.2					
	Providing and supplying C. I. Temper proof Air valves with SS 304 Float gun metal- nozzle of approved make & quality of following class and diameter including all taxes, insurance, transportation, freight charges, octroi, inspection charges, loading, unloading, conveyance to departmental stores, stacking etc. complete.	3.00	8748.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Eight only	NOS	26244.00
	Temper proof Air valves					
	Without Isolating Sluice Valve PN 1.0					
	100 MM DIA					
3	ITEM NO.3					
	Erection of airvalve riser by installing new M.S pipe of 6mm thick and 3.2mt length with necessary fittings such as flange of appropriate size,nut bolts and embeded the pipe in R CC M;15 with offset of 10 cm around pipe with necessary steel etc complete.	3.00	5543.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty Three only	NOS	16629.00
	100 MM DIA, Without isolating Sluice Valve PN 1.0					
4	ITEM NO.4					
	Manufacture, Supply & Delivery of Ductile Iron Flange socket spigot bends, tees, reducers or any other specials as per BS-EN-545/1995 Class-A series K12 suitable for use with D.I. Pipes manufactured as per IS:8329/1994 delivery of specials is to be made to GWSSB store or site of works any where in Gujarat including all taxes, loading, unloading, carting, stacking, insurance, inspection charges, octroi etc. complete.	750.00	151.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty One only	KG	113250.00
	400 MM DIA D.I. K-7 PIPE LINE /Above 350 mm Dia. Pipe					

Sr. No.	ITEM	QTY	TENDER RATE	RATE IN FIGHURE	PER	AMOUNT
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
5	ITEM NO.5					
	Excavation for pipe line trenches for water supply, sewerage line, manhole etc. allwith shoring and struting if required as per required gradient and line including safetyprovisions using site rails and stacking excavated stuff including up to all required lead cleaning the site etc. complete for all lifts and strata as specified.					
	(A) FROM DEPTH 0.00 TO 1.50 MTR.					
	a) In all sorts of soil and soft murrum	583	89.00	Rupees Eighty Nine only	CMT	51887.00
	b) In hard murrum,boulders including macadam road	583	135.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Five only	CMT	78705.00
	c) In Soft Rock	777	163.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Three only	CMT	126651.00
6	ITEM NO.6					
	Lowering Laying and jointing C.I. S.& S.spun pipes suitable for tyton joints/mortarlined D.I. pipes of various classes with CI/MS specials of following diameters in proper position, grade and alignment as directed by engineer In charge including hydraulic testing etc. complete.	1177	225.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Five only	RMT	264825.00
	400 MM DIA D.I. K-7 PIPE LINE WITH E.D.					
7	ITEM NO. 7					
	Lowering, laying and jointing in position following C. . / D/F Reflux valves, Butterfly valves, Sluice valves and Air valves including cost of all labour, jointing material,including nut bolts and giving satisfactory hydraulic testing, etc. complete.	3	526.00	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Six only	NOS	1578.00
	100 MM DIA Temper proof Air valves,Without isolating Sluice Valve PN 1.0					
8	ITEM NO. 8					
	Providing C.C.M.:100 for Encasing pipes using trap metal size 12 mm to 50 mm incl. form work curing consolidation etc. complete for various location on pipe line	77.44	4113.80	Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Thirteen & Paise Eighty only	CMT	318572.67
	For Various Section of Pipe using trap metal 20 mm nominal size					
9	ITEM NO -9					
	Refilling the pipeline trenches incl. ramming, watering, consolidating desposal of surplus stuff as directed within a radius of 3 km.	1716.73	22.00	Rupees Twenty Two only	CMT	37768.06
	Refilling as directed with Excavated Stuff					
10	ITEM NO -10					
	JOB Work of Main Existing Pipeline 400 mm dia. And newly laid pipeline of same size of existing pipeline (Khirasara H.W. To Zumara H.W.) 2 Nos	2	12914.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen only	JOB	25828.00

Sr. No.	ITEM	QTY	TENDER RATE	RATE IN FIGHURE	PER	AMOUNT
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
11	ITEM NO -11					
	Removing of Existing Pipeline incl. removing of specials, valves jointing, material including carting and stacking of removed material from site to work to The Department store as directed excl. excavation and refilling	1177	106.00	Rupees One Hundred Six only	Rmt.	124762.00
	400 mm DI Pipe					
12	ITEM NO -12					
	Transportation of Pipe with manual loading & unloading ia as per annexure (A) & Transportation of pipe with loading & unloading with a crane as per annexure(B)	12	2328.00	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight only	Trip	27936.00
	400 mm DI Pipeline (removed DI Pipe)					
	TOTAL					6608826.73

<u>ABSTRACT</u>		
Name of work = Providing Supplying ,Lowering laying & Jointing of D.I. Pipe Line at Nagviri Village Site. Lakhpat Regional Water Supply Scheme for General Budget Demand -67 (WSS-6 General)	Rs.	6608826.73

Rs. 66,08,826=73 (Rs. Sixsty Six Lakh Eight thousand Eight hundred Twenty six and seventy three paisa Only.)

I / We am / are willing to carry out the work at _____ % above / below. Percent (should be written in figure and words) of the estimated rates mentioned above. Amount of my/our tender works out as under:-

Estimated amount Rs. 66,08,826=73

Put to tender Rs.

Deduct % below Rs.

Net Rs.

In words Rs.

(Please strick out which ever is not applicable)

Estimated amount Rs. 66,08,826=73

Put to tender Rs.

Add % above Rs.

Net Rs.

In words Rs.

Note :-

- 1 All the work shall be carried out as per P. W. D. Hand book vol. I & II and other specification of the Division Office as directed.
- 2 All the columns in schedule "B" should be filled in the total of the entry in the last column should be struck by the contractor under his signature.
- 3 Rates quoted shall be for the completed items of work and shall include clearance of site (prior to commencement of work and its closer) in all respect and hold good for work under all condition of site.

Signature of the Contractor

Deputy Executive Engineer
P. H. S. Sub Division
Dayapar - Kachchh

Executive Engineer
P. H. Works Division
GWSSB, Nakhtrana